
RESOLUTION 2009-761
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL
 
OF THE TOWN OF CAMP VERDE, YAVAP~ COUNTY, ARIZONA,
 

ESTABUSHING HOURS OF OPERATIONS and SET11NG lllE 2009 HOUDAY SCHEDULE
 

WHEREAs., it is in the best interest of the Town to infOlTTl all citizens of the hours ct operation ofall Plillic facilities; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Mayor and Common Council of the Town of canp Verde 00 hereby resolve to establish the following 
Hours of Operation and Holiday Schedule for all Town Offices and staff as follows: 
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Administration Offices Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. 
Municipal Court Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m.-5:oo p.m. 

Community Development Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m.-5:oo p.m. 
Parks & Recreation Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. 

Swimming Pool Monday-Saturday Open Memorial Day 
Close Labor Day 

Public WOIts Monday - Friday 7:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m, 
Animal Control Mondav-Friday 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

Marshal's Office - Admin Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m.-5:oo p.m. 
Marshal's Office-DepUties 24 Hours per Day 24 Hours per Day 

library Tuesday 8:30 a.m. - 7:30 p.m. 
Library Wednesdav-Thursday 8:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. 
Library Friday 8:30 a.m. -5:00 p.m. 
Library Saturday 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Library Closed Sunday &Monday -
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Thursday, January 1, 2009 New Years Day 
Monday, January 19, 2009 Civil Rights Day 
Monday, February 16, 2009 Presidents Day 

Monday, May 25,2009 Memorial Day 
Friday. July 3, 2009 Independence Day 

Monday, September 7,2009 Labor Dav 
MeRday, CkHeb9F 12,2QQ9 Columbus Day has been deleted from the Observed Holiday Ust 

in exchange for Christmas Eve Holiday 
Wednesday, November 11, 2009 Veteran's Day 

Thursday, November 26 & Thanksgiving 
Friday, November 27,2009 

Thursday, December 24,2009 & Christmas 
Friday, December 25, 2009 

Deborah Batber, Town aerk 

Pa 

Attest: 

a majority vote of the Common Council at the regular meeting of March 4, 2009. 


